
Police Administration 
Chief James W. (Woody) Chavis Jr. 

704-920-4011 
jwchavis@kannapolisnc.gov 

 

Deputy Chief Terry L. Clanton 
704-920-4007 

tclanton@kannapolisnc.gov 
 

Captain Patrick N. Patty 
704-920-4012 

ppatty@kannapolisnc.gov 
 

Captain Terry L. Spry 
704-920-4071 

tspry@kannapolisnc.gov 

Sector Lieutenants  
(see below sector map) 

Lieutenant Daniel M. Wallace 
Sector 1 – Squad B Commander 

704-920-4052 
dwallace@kannapolisnc.gov 

 

Lieutenant Michael T. Grier 
Sector 2 – Squad D Commander 

704-920-4026 
mgrier@kannapolisnc.gov 

Lieutenant Bret E. Johnson 
Sector 3 – Squad A Commander 

704-920-4016 
bejohnson@kannapolisnc.gov 

 

Lieutenant Damian S. Josey 
Sector 4 – Squad C Commander 

704-920-4070 
djosey@kannapolisnc.gov 

Lieutenant Justin R. Smith 
Criminal Investigations Commander 

704-920-4068 
jsmith@kannapolisnc.gov 

Lieutenant Steven B. Belk 
Community Services Commander 

704-920-4106 
sbelk@kannapolisnc.gov 
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